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Assembly notice

COMPOSITION

A

B

C

D

G x51665

72067

72341

72285

72282

M5x14mm x1

x2

M5x6mm x5

Ø4.2x19mm x4

Ø4.8x38mm

M5x25mm

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 cm

x1

x5

x1

2

3

4

70423

70019

70422

x15 70420

x11    Ø43x886mm30034

réf. 2183_MAJ_19/10/2022_1

x4

x2

x3

4x1
6

4x3
0



MONTAGE

ENTRETIEN

CLAUSE DE GARANTIE

AVERTISSEMENT

Respecter les règles de sécurité et le port des équipements de
protection individuels (EPI), le principal risque encouru étant la chute. 
Eloigner les enfants. 

Pour éviter tout risque de basculement, ce produit doit être solidement
fixé sur un sol plein.
 
Utiliser des vis et chevilles adaptés à votre support (non fournies).
Un montage mal effectué peut provoquer la chute du produit et des
 blessures graves. 

 

Vérifier le bon état et la présence de l’ensemble des pièces
avant le montage. Ne pas modifier le produit.

AVANT MONTAGE

Vérifier la bonne tenue dans le temps des fixations au sol. Vérifier le
 bon état des composants, le serrage des assemblages et remplacer
 les composants dégradés. Nettoyer (1x/an) à l’eau claire avec un 
chiffon doux pour conserver l’aspect et la tenue à la corrosion. 
Ne pas utiliser des produits agressifs. 
Ne rien suspendre sur le garde-corps.

Usage domestique. Utilisation hors bord de mer.
GARANTIES : consulter les conditions sur le site internet du distributeur.
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INSTALLATION

MAINTENANCE

WARRANTLY CLAUSE

Domestic use. Off-shore use 

WARNING

BEFORE INSTALLATION

WARRANTIES : consult the conditions on the distributor's website.

To avoid the risk of tipping, this product must be securely mounted on a 
solid floor. 
Adapt screws and pins to your support (not supplied).
Improper mounting can cause the product to fall and cause serious injury. 

Check that all parts are present and in good 
condition before installation. Do not modify the product. 

Respect the safety rules and always wear personal protective 
equipment (P²PE), the main risk being a fall. Keep children 
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Check that the ground mountings are in good condition over time. 
Verify that the components are in good condition, the tightness of the 
fittings, and replace any damaged components. Clean (1x/year) with 
fresh water and a soft cloth to preserve the appearance and the 
resistance to corrosion. 
Do not use harsh products. 
Do not hang anything on the guardrail.  



MONTAGE
Installation

MONTAGE DU POTEAU
Post installation x2
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FIXATION DE LA MAIN COURANTE
Handrail fixing
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Check that the ground mountings are in good condition over time. 
Verify that the components are in good condition, the tightness of the 
fittings, and replace any damaged components. Clean (1x/year) with 
fresh water and a soft cloth to preserve the appearance and the 
resistance to corrosion. 
Do not use harsh products. 
Do not hang anything on the guardrail.  



MONTÉE D’ESCALIER
Flight of stairs
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